Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2006

August
2005

146,605 134,596
149,001 134,763
295,606 269,359

3,634,587
5,004,049

0
8,638,636

798,309
933,578
0
1,731,887

4,432,896
5,937,627
0
10,370,523

2,358
5,502
1,969
688
10,517

2,752,018
4,714,982

0
7,467,000

987,593
905,852
0
1,893,445

3,739,611
5,620,834

0
9,360,445

2,402
5,762
2,141
1015
11,320

%

Change

8.92%
10.57%
9.74%

32.07%

6.13%

15.69%

-19.17%

3.06%

-8.53%

18.54%

5.64%

10.79%

-1.83%

-4.51%

-8.03%

-32.22%
-7.09%

Calendar Year to Date
2006 2005 %

1,078,343 949,059
1,083,615 948,618
2,161,958 1,897,677

24,821,022 23,333,945
35,918,675 34,854,723

1,544,732 1,586,988
62,284,429 59,775,656

5,942,654 4,921,568
7,395,577 7,593,921
0 0
13,338,231 12,515,489

30,763,676 28,255,513
43,314,252 42,448,644

1,544,732 1,586,988
75,622,660 72,291,145

16,784 17,425
41,503 45,843
15,759 19,962

6.946 8.351
80,992 91,581

Change

13.62%
14.23%
13.93%

6.37%
3.05%
-2.66%
4.20%

20.75%
-2.61%

6.57%

8.88%
2.04%
-2.66%
4.61%

-3.68%
-9.47%
-21.06%
-16.82%
-11.56%

Fiscal Year to Date
2007 2006 %

296,247 269,343
301,457 272,915
597,704 542,258

6,558,635 5,680,605
8,866,699 9,147,977
0 0
15,425,334 14,828,582

1,674,439 1,611,239
1,712,511 1,782,246

0 0
3,386,950 3,393,485

8,233,074 7,291,844
10,579,210 10,930,223
0 0
18,812,284 18,222,067

4,641 4,770
10,699 11,529
3,854 4,167
1,442 2,126
20,636 22,592

Change

9.99%
10.46%
10.23%

15.46%
-3.07%

4.02%

3.92%
-3.91%
-0.19%
12.91%
-3.21%

3.24%
-2.70%
-7.20%
-7.51%

-32.17%
-8.66%




