## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2006	2005	% Change	2006	2005	% Change		2007	2006	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	146,605	134,596	8.92%	1,078,343	949,059	13.62%		296,247	269,343	
Deplaned	<u>149,001</u>	<u>134,763</u>	10.57%	<u>1,083,615</u>	948,618	14.23%		<u>301,457</u>	<u>272,915</u>	10.46%
Total	295,606	269,359	9.74%	2,161,958	1,897,677	13.93%		597,704	542,258	10.23%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,634,587	2,752,018	32.07%	24,821,022	23,333,945	6.37%		6,558,635	5,680,605	15.46%
Deplaned	5,004,049	4,714,982	6.13%	35,918,675	34,854,723	3.05%		8,866,699	9,147,977	-3.07%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,544,732</u>	<u>1,586,988</u>	-2.66%		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	8,638,636	7,467,000	15.69%	62,284,429	59,775,656	4.20%		15,425,334	14,828,582	4.02%
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	798,309	987,593	-19.17%	5,942,654	4,921,568	20.75%		1,674,439	1,611,239	3.92%
Deplaned	933,578	905,852	3.06%	7,395,577	7,593,921	-2.61%		1,712,511	1,782,246	-3.91%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,731,887	1,893,445	-8.53%	13,338,231	12,515,489	6.57%		3,386,950	3,393,485	-0.19%
Total Corne										
Total Cargo (in pounds)	4 400 000	2 720 611	18.54%	20.762.676	00 055 510	0.000/		8,233,074	7 001 044	12.91%
Enplaned Deplaned	4,432,896 5,937,627	3,739,611 5,620,834	5.64%	30,763,676 43,314,252	28,255,513 42,448,644	8.88% 2.04%		10,579,210	7,291,844 10,930,223	-3.21%
·	, ,		3.04%	, ,						
Through <b>Total</b>	<u>0</u> 10,370,523	<u>0</u> <b>9,360,445</b>	10.79%	<u>1,544,732</u> <b>75,622,660</b>	1,586,988 <b>72,291,145</b>	-2.66% <b>4.61%</b>		0 18,812,284	<u>0</u> 18,222,067	3.24%
Total	10,370,523	9,300,443	10.79%	75,622,660	72,291,145	4.01%		10,012,204	10,222,007	3.24%
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,358	2,402	-1.83%	16,784	17,425	-3.68%		4,641	4,770	-2.70%
Air Taxi	5,502	5,762	-4.51%	41,503	45,843	-9.47%		10,699	11,529	-7.20%
General Aviation	1,969	2,141	-8.03%	15,759	19,962	-21.06%		3,854	4,167	-7.51%
Military	688	1,015	-32.22%	6,946	8,351	-16.82%		1,442	2,126	
Total	10,517	11,320	-7.09%	80,992	91,581	-11.56%		20,636	22,592	-8.66%
. Star	. 0,0	, 5 = 6	7100 70	00,002	01,001	. 1.00 /0			,552	3.55 /6